

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9529/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in CM No. 15465/2004 & CWP No. 42124/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRINCIPAL GOVT.MODEL SR.SEC.SCHOOL CHAN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ PAUL

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that pursuant to the order dated 21.10.2005 inquiries were made and it is found that the School had not issued letter of appointment since the appointment was not made by the School.

Issue notice to the respondent calling upon the respondent to produce before this Court, inter alia, the letter of appointment which may have been given to him when he was initially appointed. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master