

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7191/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in CM No. 15465/2004

in CWP No. 42124/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

PRINCIPAL GOVT.MODEL SR.SEC.SCHOOL CHAN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ PAUL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report))

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay D

hawan)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter